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Official County Commissioners' Proceedings, Continued

The following bills were audited and Cash Warezants ordered drawn.

Paul C. Hagenstein, Commissioners

John Jake Pfisterer, Commissioners

Michael Marincic

Aune R. Clark, County Clerk

Lois J. Yake, County Clerk

Lenora L. Creek, County Clerk

Donald W. Sparks, Treasurer

Elma Kape, Treasurer

Nylla Kumard, Treasurer

Hazel Werner, Assessor

Margaret Smith, Assessor

Miriam A, Carlson, Assessor

Robert L. Mc Farland, Sheriff

William P. Slatter, Sheriff

John Hintz, Sheriff

Carol Reach, Sheriff

Virginia Brummet, Sheriff

Lillian Creek, Sheriff

Elaine Roller, Sheriff

John S. Mackey, Attorney

Faye Hammons, Attorney

Lodisa B. Quinlivan, Agriculture Department
Martha Williams, Agriculture Department
Hazel P. Bloom, District Court

Irene Steele, District Court

Kathryn E. Orr, Justice Court

Paul Zeigler, Justice Court

Nellie M. Perry, Courthouse and Jail

Edgar Holladay, Courthouse and Jail

Gary E. Reach, Courthouse and Jail

Elmer D. Faler, Road and Bridge

Charles P. McAlister, Road and Bridge
Lester Priebe, Road and Bridge

Rheo P. Binning, Road and Bridge

George B. Snow, Road and Bridge

Erwin W. Kape, Road and Bridge

William E. Faler, Road and Bridge

Dennis H. Davison, Road and Bridge

Melvin A. Comstock, Road and Bridge

John B. Penton, Road'and Bridge

Roy A. Comstock, Road and Bridge

A.A. Thompson, Water Commissioner

Virginia Shriver, Health Officer & Public Health Nurse
Robert W. Evans, Planning and Zoning

Mary Kay Jensen, Planning and Zoning
Wyoming Department of Revenue, General Accounts
Kleen Copy Products of America

Amsterdam Printing and Litho Corp., County Clerk
J.K. Business Machines, Treasurer

Zeiglers Hardware & Lumber, Treasurer and Courthouse and Jail
Pinedale Roundup, Treasurer and General Accounts
Xerox, Various

Paul's Furniture , Various

Bob Shaul Texaco, Sheriff

Delgado Service, Sheriff

Texaco Inc., Sheriff

George F. Cake Co., Sheriff
Bancroft-Whitney Co., Attorney

Chevron 0il Company, Sheriff

Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Co., Sheriff and Road and Bridge

Lee's Welding Supplies, Inc.,Sheriff and Road and Bridge
Faler's Ace Hardware, Sheriff and Road and Bridge

West Publishing Co., Attorney

Surveyor Scherbel LTD, Surveyor

Robert L. Seaton, Agricultural Department

Stella McKinstry, Agricultural Department

Faler's General Store, Agricultural Department

J.K. Business Machines, Agricultural Department

Pinedale Power & Light Company,Agricultural Department
Delgado Service, Agricultural Department

| Pinedale Postmaster, District Court

Pitney Bowes Inc., General Accounts

Pinedale Power & Light Company, Courthouse and Jail
Edwards Repair, Courthouse and Jail

Highland Co., Inc., Courthouse and Jail

Western Utility Co., Courthouse and Jail

Patio Grill, Courthouse and Jail

Triangle R Lodge, Courthouse and Jail

Dew Lumber Co., Road and Bridge

Pinedale Auto Supply, Road and Bridge
Hilltop Builders Supply, Road and Bridge
Lincoln Service Corp., Road and Bridge
Transport Clearings, Road and Bridge
Bucky's Repair, Road and Bridge
W.R.White Co., Road and Bridge

City Auto Sales, Road and Bridge

Pinedale, Wyoming
October 5, 1971

$ 91.20
31,73
45.13

520.50
406.80
248,27
546.40
386.10
366.50
624,02
328.00
328.00
629.02
507.94
380.80
336.70
354.90
303.00
145.42
650521
192.60
348,50
33.18
515.50
23.70
119.90
119.90
357.20
336.70
465,13
469.98
446,64
428,84
428.84
392.54
417.56
424,84
422.56
376.61
370.20
359.70
97.44
13%k.33
763.38
141.00
12,50
25.58
65.75
525
10.74
153.54
179.80
460,86
4.45
124.20
107.06
99.32
16.00
76.87
22.00
43.15
53.42
19.00
561,79
165.99
144.46
3975
10200
12.40
102.00
50.00
30.00
126.20
1250
19.60
85.25
59.00
5.00

179.43
111.75
418.58
79.30
4.956
7.80

111.00
14.00




