

Official County Commissioners' Proceedings, Continued

Pinedale, Wyoming
October 5, 1971

The following bills were audited and Cash Warrants ordered drawn.

Paul C. Hagenstein, Commissioners	\$ 51.20
John Jake Pfisterer, Commissioners	51.73
Michael Marincic	45.13
Aune R. Clark, County Clerk	520.50
Lois J. Yake, County Clerk	406.80
Lenora L. Creek, County Clerk	248.27
Donald W. Sparks, Treasurer	546.40
Elma Kape, Treasurer	386.10
Nylla Kumard, Treasurer	366.50
Hazel Werner, Assessor	624.02
Margaret Smith, Assessor	328.00
Miriam A. Carlson, Assessor	328.00
Robert L. Mc Farland, Sheriff	629.02
William P. Slatter, Sheriff	507.94
John Hintz, Sheriff	380.80
Carol Reach, Sheriff	336.70
Virginia Brummet, Sheriff	354.90
Lillian Creek, Sheriff	303.00
Elaine Roller, Sheriff	145.42
John S. Mackey, Attorney	651.21
Faye Hammons, Attorney	192.60
Lodisa B. Quinlivan, Agriculture Department	348.50
Martha Williams, Agriculture Department	33.18
Hazel P. Bloom, District Court	515.50
Irene Steele, District Court	23.70
Kathryn E. Orr, Justice Court	119.90
Paul Zeigler, Justice Court	119.90
Nellie M. Perry, Courthouse and Jail	357.20
Edgar Holladay, Courthouse and Jail	336.70
Gary E. Reach, Courthouse and Jail	465.13
Elmer D. Faler, Road and Bridge	469.98
Charles P. McAlister, Road and Bridge	446.64
Lester Priebe, Road and Bridge	428.84
Rheo P. Binning, Road and Bridge	428.84
George B. Snow, Road and Bridge	392.54
Erwin W. Kape, Road and Bridge	417.56
William E. Faler, Road and Bridge	424.84
Dennis H. Davison, Road and Bridge	422.56
Melvin A. Comstock, Road and Bridge	376.61
John B. Penton, Road and Bridge	370.20
Roy A. Comstock, Road and Bridge	359.70
A.A. Thompson, Water Commissioner	97.44
Virginia Shriner, Health Officer & Public Health Nurse	131.33
Robert W. Evans, Planning and Zoning	763.38
Mary Kay Jensen, Planning and Zoning	141.00
Wyoming Department of Revenue, General Accounts	12.50
Kleen Copy Products of America	25.58
Amsterdam Printing and Litho Corp., County Clerk	65.75
J.K. Business Machines, Treasurer	5.25
Zeiglers Hardware & Lumber, Treasurer and Courthouse and Jail	10.74
Pinedale Roundup, Treasurer and General Accounts	153.54
Xerox, Various	179.80
Paul's Furniture, Various	460.86
Bob Shaul Texaco, Sheriff	4.45
Delgado Service, Sheriff	124.20
Texaco Inc., Sheriff	107.06
George F. Cake Co., Sheriff	99.32
Bancroft-Whitney Co., Attorney	16.00
Chevron Oil Company, Sheriff	76.87
Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Co., Sheriff and Road and Bridge	22.00
Lee's Welding Supplies, Inc., Sheriff and Road and Bridge	43.15
Faler's Ace Hardware, Sheriff and Road and Bridge	53.42
West Publishing Co., Attorney	19.00
Surveyor Scherbel LTD, Surveyor	561.79
Robert L. Seaton, Agricultural Department	165.99
Stella McKinstry, Agricultural Department	144.46
Faler's General Store, Agricultural Department	39.75
J.K. Business Machines, Agricultural Department	10.00
Pinedale Power & Light Company, Agricultural Department	12.40
Delgado Service, Agricultural Department	102.00
Pinedale Postmaster, District Court	50.00
Pitney-Bowes Inc., General Accounts	30.00
Pinedale Power & Light Company, Courthouse and Jail	126.20
Edwards Repair, Courthouse and Jail	12.50
Highland Co., Inc., Courthouse and Jail	19.60
Western Utility Co., Courthouse and Jail	85.25
Patio Grill, Courthouse and Jail	59.00
Triangle R Lodge, Courthouse and Jail	5.00
Dew Lumber Co., Road and Bridge	179.43
Pinedale Auto Supply, Road and Bridge	111.75
Hilltop Builders Supply, Road and Bridge	418.58
Lincoln Service Corp., Road and Bridge	79.30
Transport Clearings, Road and Bridge	4.95
Bucky's Repair, Road and Bridge	7.80
W.R. White Co., Road and Bridge	111.00
City Auto Sales, Road and Bridge	14.00